C-19-330
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM April 5, 2019

TO: Klarissa J. Pefia, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor %

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Steve Borbas to the Senior Affairs Advisory Council

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Senior
Affairs Advisory Council in accordance with a Joint Powers Agreement between the City of
Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque and the Village of
Tijeras.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

Mr. Steve Borbas September 30, 2022
836 Truman St. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Mr. Steve Borbas has been a member of Progress Commission, Arts Board, and UETF for
almost 20 years overall. He is the President of the UNM Retiree Association and is a Retired
UNM Planner and Architect. Mr. Borbas is an artist and a sculptor.

A resident of Council District 7, Mr. Borbas will serve as a City representative on the Council,
and his first term will expire September 30, 2022.



The remaining members are:
Representing

City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
County
10. County
11. Los Ranchos
12. Tijeras

ORI h LN

Name

Mrs. Barbara Young

Ms. Debby Knotts

Mrs. Onastine N Jaramillo
Vacant

Mrs. Diane I Huddleson
Ms. Allison Weber

Ms. Joie Glenn

Vacant

Mr. Evan Thompson

Mr. Greg Lopez
Mr. C. Hugh Formhals
Vacant

Term

09/30/2021
09/30/2015
09/30/2021

09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021

04/25/2020

11/18/2020
04/25/2018
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



