



Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

April 5, 2019

TO:

Klarissa J. Peña, President, City Council

FROM:

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT:

Mayor's appointment of Mr. Steve Borbas to the Senior Affairs Advisory Council

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Senior Affairs Advisory Council in accordance with a Joint Powers Agreement between the City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque and the Village of Tijeras.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM

Mr. Steve Borbas 836 Truman St. NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 September 30, 2022

Mr. Steve Borbas has been a member of Progress Commission, Arts Board, and UETF for almost 20 years overall. He is the President of the UNM Retiree Association and is a Retired UNM Planner and Architect. Mr. Borbas is an artist and a sculptor.

A resident of Council District 7, Mr. Borbas will serve as a City representative on the Council, and his first term will expire September 30, 2022.

The remaining members are:

Representing	Name	Term
1. City	Mrs. Barbara Young	09/30/2021
2. City3. City	Ms. Debby Knotts Mrs. Onastine N Jaramillo	09/30/2015 09/30/2021
4. City	Vacant	
5. City6. City	Mrs. Diane I Huddleson Ms. Allison Weber	09/30/2021 09/30/2021
7. City	Ms. Joie Glenn	09/30/2021
8. City9. County	Vacant Mr. Evan Thompson	04/25/2020
10. County	Mr. Greg Lopez	11/18/2020
11. Los Ranchos12. Tijeras	Mr. C. Hugh Formhals Vacant	04/25/2018

Senior Affairs Advisory Council

Appointment of Mr. Steve Borbas

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

Date

4 1 9 119